

Government of West Bengal Office of the Block Medical Officer of Health Madhyamgram Rural Hospital Barasat II Block Health & Family Welfare Samiti, North 24 Parganas.

Memo No.: MRH/BST-II/BH&FWS/2018/423

Date: 01.08.2018

NOTICE INVITING TENDER FOR HIRING OF COMMERCIAL VEHICLE ON DAILY BASIS FOR BPMU & SHP of BARASAT-II BLOCK HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE SAMITI, N 24 PGS.

Sealed tenders are inviting by the Member Secretary & BMOH, Barasat-II BH & FWS, N 24 Pgs. from company/firm/registered agency/ approved contractor/ any other bonafide organization having sufficient experience, capabilities & financial status of the following services for the period of one year on daily hirec basis for the period from 11th of August'2018 to 31st July'2019. The commercial bids of the technically successful bidders will be evaluated based on the criteria of offering the lowest rate for hiring charges.

successful bluders will be evaluated by the successful blu				Date & Time of
	Category of Vehicle	No. of Vehicle required	of Submission	Opening
Standard Latest Model, Purchased within 7 years from the date of manufacture, with diesel driven	Commercial Motor cab (Standard Non AC)	1(one) for BPMU (above 4 seated capacity) & 2 (two) for school health programme (with 4 seated Capacity)	10/08/2018 at 12:30 P.M.	10/08/2018 at 3:00 P.M. in the office of B.D.O. & Executive vice Chairperson Barasat-II Block

Tender form, terms & conditions will be available from O/o the Member Secretary, Barasat-II BH & FWS, (from 3rd August '2018 to 10th August'2018 (except Sunday & Holiday) during working hours under submission of an application addressed to the Member Secretary & BMOH, Barasat-II BH & FWS., North 2rd Pgs. A refundable earnest money through A/C Payee Cheque of Rs.5000/-(Five Thousand) only in favour of "Barasat-II Block Health & Family Welfare Samity, N 24 PGS" is to be submitted for each bid.

Date of last submission & opening of Tender: - As per above mentioned table Tender will be opened in presence of bidders who desires so. Opening date may be changed due to some unforeseen reason, if arises.

The Tender committee has reserves the right of cancellation, adding, reducing or deferring the tender in total or in partial without assigning any reason thereof.

Secretary & B.M.O.H.
Madhyamgram Rural Hospital

North 24 Parganas. **Date: 01.08.2018**

Memo No.: MRH/BST-II/BH&FWS/2018/423/1(viii)

Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. The Sabhapati, Barasat-II P.S., N 24 Pgs.
- 2. The District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas
- 3. The S.D.O., Barasat Sadar, North 24 Parganas.
- 4. The Chief Medical Officer of North 24 Parganas.
- 5. The Dy-CMOH-I, North 24 Parganas.
- 6. The A.C.M.O.H. Barasat, North 24 Parganas.
- 7. The Block Development Officer, Barasat-II, North 24 Parganas.
- 8. The A.O. & D.A.M. North 24 Parganas.

Secretary & B.M.O.H.
Madhyamgram Rural Hospital
North 24 Parganas.